NACOGDOCHES COUNTY, TEXAS COMMISSIONERS COURT

NOTICE OF MEETING

The Nacogdoches County Commissioners Court will convene in a **REGULAR MEETING** the 13th day of March, 2012 at 9:00 a.m. in the Commissioners Courtroom, Suite 170, on the floor of the South Wing of the Nacogdoches County Courthouse, 101 W. Main Street, Nacogdoches, Texas.

Call to Order

- 1. Public comment.
- 2. Discuss and possibly take action concerning the payment of invoices.
- 3. Discuss and possibly take action concerning blue forms.
- 4. Discuss and possibly take action concerning a bond renewal for William Skillern, Nacogdoches County Reserve Deputy Constable Precinct 4.
- 5. Discuss and possibly take action concerning a new bond for Interim County Auditor, Donna Haynes.
- 6. Discuss and possibly take action concerning line item transfer from Non-Departmental to Commissioners' & Judges, 145th District Court and Special Agencies.
- 7. Discuss and possibly take action concerning Interlocal Agreement for Consolidated Public Safety Dispatch between the City of Nacogdoches and Nacogdoches County.
- 8. Discuss and possibly take action concerning the floodplain development application for the proposed Tindall #2 well pad site, located in Precinct 4.
- 9. Discuss and possibly take action concerning consideration of the County to enter into an agreement with Texas Spring Classic for the Horse Show to be held at the Nacogdoches County Exposition Center on April 13-14, 2012.
- 10. Discuss and possibly take action concerning consideration of the County to enter into an agreement with Townsquare Live Events, LLC for a concert to be held at the Nacogdoches County Exposition Center on May 5, 2012.
- 11. Discuss and possibly take action concerning a proposed variance regarding the Nacogdoches County Subdivision Regulations concerning the filing of a preliminary development plan for the proposed Mendez subdivision, a tract of land in the Andres Bermea Survey, Abstract No. 10, located in Precinct 4, Nacogdoches County, Texas.

- 12. Discuss and possibly take action concerning the approval of a final plat for the proposed Mendez subdivision, a tract of land in the Andres Bermea Survey, Abstract No. 10, located in Precinct 4, Nacogdoches County, Texas.
- Discuss and possibly take action concerning authorization of County Judge Joe English to execute a Mutual Aid Agreement between the City of Nacogdoches and the County Nacogdoches for Law Enforcement Assistance.
- 14. Discuss and possibly take action concerning a Memorandum of Understanding between Immigration and Customs Enforcement and the Nacogdoches County Sheriff's Office for the reimbursement of joint operations expenses from the Treasury Forfeiture Fund.
- 15. Discuss and possibly take action concerning FY 2012 payroll reimbursement agreement Nos. SWTXE0248, SWTXE0266 and SWTXE0271 with the Organized Concerning Enforcement Task Forces and the Nacogdoches County Sheriff's Office.
- 16. Discuss and possibly take action authorizing County Judge Joe English to sign a release with SFASU School of Cinematography for the use of the Nacogdoches County Exposition Center.

Adjourn

Dated this 9th day of March, 2012

oe English County Judge